
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of July 13, 2017: $93,398.67
City Claims of July 27, 2017: $108,334.39

2. BPU Claims of July 13, 2017: $98,279.50
BPU Claims of July 27, 2017: $233,502.99

3. Payroll of July 27, 2017:  $161,236.81
B. City Council Meeting Minutes of July 17, 2017
C. Board of Review Meeting Minutes of July 18, 2017
D. TIFA Façade Grant Committee Meeting Minutes of July 17, 2017
E. Tax Increment Finance Authority (TIFA) of May 16, 2017
F. TIFA Targeted Development Meeting Minutes of June 27, 2017
G. Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) Meeting Minutes of June 15, 2017
H. Approval of March 13, 2017 F.A.I.R. Committee Minutes
I. Planning Commission Minutes of June 20, 2017
J. Brownfield Redevelopment Authority Minutes of July 20, 2017
K. Economic Development Corporation (EDC) Minutes of July 24, 2017
L. Noise Variance Request – Mr. Noah Weinrich
M. Park Use Agreement - 2017 Molly’s Glitter Run
N. Street Use Agreement – Mr. Terry Casler
O. Hillsdale College Street Closure and Noise Variance Requests
P. July 2017 Code Enforcement Report
Q. Hillsdale Policy Group (HPG) Monthly Update

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Correspondence from Hillsdale County re: Foreclosed Real Property

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business

August 7, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan August 7, 2017 
City Council Agenda 

X. New Business
A. Lot Division Approval: Lot Division Approval – Parcel Boundary adjustment 

between 8 Armstrong and 142 S West
B. Establish Public Hearing Date - Application for Industrial Facilities Tax Exemption 

Certificate (Plant Rehabilitation) – 221 Industrial Drive – Corecoyle Composites 
LLC

C. Formation of Fiber to the Premise Committee
D. Annual bow hunt with the city limits
E. Easement with Michigan Gas Utilities Corporation
F. 2017 City of Hillsdale Goose Hunt

XI. Miscellaneous Reports

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 07/14/2017 05:01 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/30/2017 - 07/13/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77630
7763021.02 07/13/1717INV027168NUT DRIVER, ADPTR,CLAMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7763021.66 07/13/1717INV027673CHR STR ST (C.H.-DRINKING FNTN)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7763095.08 07/13/1717INV028869VALVEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7763010.53 07/13/1717INV028088BRUSHAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

148.29 Total For Check 77630

Check 77631
7763122.60 07/13/1715-568343RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7763133.56 07/13/1715-568343RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7763110.52 07/13/1715-568343RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7763116.81 07/13/1715-568343RUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

83.49 Total For Check 77631

Check 77632
7763258.00 07/13/1775HANGING BASKETS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
77632235.10 07/13/1776FLOWERS FOR BEAUTIFICATIONBEAN CREEK GARDEN CENSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000

293.10 Total For Check 77632

Check 77633
776332,040.00 07/13/1774673CEMENT BARRIERS FOR INVENTORY CONTBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     633-233.000-726.000

2,040.00 Total For Check 77633

Check 77634
77634550.00 07/13/1721136RESEAL CONCRETE @ MRS STOCKS PARK BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77634450.00 07/13/1721137RESEAL CONCRETE @ SANDY BEACHBILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 77634

Check 77635
77635160.62 07/13/1783413/1REPAIR GENERATORCEM SUPPLY, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

160.62 Total For Check 77635

Check 77636
776368.20 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77636136.86 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
7763615.92 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
77636138.99 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
776368.20 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
776368.20 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
77636109.32 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
776368.20 07/13/17287354COPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

433.89 Total For Check 77636

Check 77637
77637120.00 07/13/1706/12/17CITY HALL DRINKING FOUNTAINS WORKSCOTT A DOLETZKYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

120.00 Total For Check 77637

Check 77638
77638144.28 07/13/1742/54TOOLS, ZIP TIESFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7763825.94 07/13/1736/54REFRIGERANT, GAS CAPFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

170.22 Total For Check 77638

Check 77639
776397,868.75 07/13/17FACADETIFA FACADE GRANT - 56 N HOWELLGELZER & SON INCCONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE 247-900.000-801.247
7763910.00 07/13/17C246160SHIM STOCK, BOLTS, WASHERSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/30/2017 - 07/13/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77639
7,878.75 Total For Check 77639

Check 77640
776404.75 07/13/176695WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

4.75 Total For Check 77640

Check 77642
776423,498.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77642200.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77642122.50 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7764236.16 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
77642197.35 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
7764230.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AND EXPENSESHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

4,084.01 Total For Check 77642

Check 77643
77643317.35 07/13/174120142TOOLS FOR SANDING/STAININGHOME DEPOTSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77643616.00 07/13/173972245HOT WATER HEATERHOME DEPOTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

933.35 Total For Check 77643

Check 77644
77644250.00 07/13/1706302017INSTALL PLAYGROUND MULCHHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
776441,080.00 07/13/1706302017FOD FERTILIZINGHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

1,330.00 Total For Check 77644

Check 77645
776451,365.00 07/13/17ORDER 289869ADA SAFETY WALL WITH PANELSHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77645308.00 07/13/17ORDER 289869ADA SAFETY WALL WITH PANELSHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7764550.00 07/13/17ORDER 289869ADA SAFETY WALL WITH PANELSHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

1,723.00 Total For Check 77645

Check 77646
776465.98 07/13/17PC001294093AIR FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

5.98 Total For Check 77646

Check 77647
776473.71 07/13/17261758SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPOSTAGE                      101-253.000-734.000
7764795.00 07/13/17261758SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPRINTING                     101-253.000-900.000
77647368.55 07/13/17261758SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPRINTING                     101-253.000-900.000
77647198.78 07/13/17261758SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000
7764794.50 07/13/17261758SUMMER TAX PRINTING/MAILINGKCIPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-400.000-905.000

760.54 Total For Check 77647

Check 77648
77648338.85 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77648323.79 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77648240.96 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77648105.42 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7764852.71 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7764837.65 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7764837.65 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.500-801.000
7764852.71 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7764837.65 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7764830.12 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.500-801.000
7764811.30 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/30/2017 - 07/13/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77648
7764830.12 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
7764837.65 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7764822.59 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
77648101.66 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
7764837.65 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-480.000-801.000
7764822.58 07/13/1731564978TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/28/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000
7764845.18 07/13/1731592394TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/2/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         633-233.000-801.000

1,566.24 Total For Check 77648

Check 77649
776491,030.98 07/13/175200036781REPAIR TIRES ON LOADER #20NORM'S TIREMANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

1,030.98 Total For Check 77649

Check 77650
7765036.35 07/13/171218511THREADLOCKER, DEF FLUID, DOOR LOCKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7765010.19 07/13/171218993FORMULA 16PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7765029.27 07/13/171218434THREADLOCKERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
776504.99 07/13/171218704TRIM RETAINPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77650131.29 07/13/171218719DOOR LOCKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77650(131.29)07/13/171218719DOOR LOCKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

80.80 Total For Check 77650

Check 77651
7765143.65 07/13/17345700CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

43.65 Total For Check 77651

Check 77652
77652149.10 07/13/17EXPENSELODGING FOR MAA SUMMER CONFERENCERADISSON PLAZA HOTELLODGING AND MEALS            101-209.000-862.000
77652149.10 07/13/17EXPENSELODGING FOR MAA SUMMER CONFERENCERADISSON PLAZA HOTELLODGING AND MEALS            101-253.000-862.000

298.20 Total For Check 77652

Check 77653
7765358.08 07/13/1717-739COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7765358.08 07/13/1717-744COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7765328.75 07/13/1717-748COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
77653288.65 07/13/1717-728COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7765358.07 07/13/1717-739COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7765358.07 07/13/1717-744COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7765386.83 07/13/1717-748COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000

636.53 Total For Check 77653

Check 77654
7765449.22 07/13/17EXPENSEASSESSOR CONTINUING ED - 2018 CERTKIMBERLY A. THOMASTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000

49.22 Total For Check 77654

Check 77655
7765557.00 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7765571.25 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
776557.13 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7765571.25 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7765571.25 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7765549.88 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7765542.75 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77655299.25 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77655299.25 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
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DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 06/30/2017 - 07/13/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77655
7765564.13 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7765571.25 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7765521.38 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
776557.11 07/13/173801TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 6/25/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
776557.12 07/13/173859TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/2/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

1,140.00 Total For Check 77655

Check 77656
77656420.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017IEDC MEMBERSHIPVISADUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-172.000-810.000
77656105.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017MICH MUNICIPAL LEAGUE - SUMMER WORVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-172.000-861.000
7765672.00 07/13/17JUNE 2017AMERICAN FLAGS FOR CITY HALLVISASUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
77656319.60 07/13/17JUNE 2017AUTOCAD LT 2018 GOV'T EDITIONVISADUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000
77656132.95 07/13/17JUNE 2017FENCE GUARD - SANDY BEACHVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7765619.91 07/13/17JUNE 2017PET SCOOPERVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77656662.40 07/13/17JUNE 2017CONCESSION FOODS - GORDON FOOD SVCVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77656233.65 07/13/17JUNE 2017SUMMER READING PRIZESVISASUPPLIES-FROM DONATIONS      271-792.000-726.792

1,965.51 Total For Check 77656

Check 77657
77657285.96 07/13/17JUNE 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JUNE 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
776571,211.45 07/13/17JUNE 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JUNE 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
776572,001.64 07/13/17JUNE 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JUNE 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
776571,348.15 07/13/17JUNE 2017CITY FLEET FUEL - JUNE 2017WATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

4,847.20 Total For Check 77657

Check 77658
7765822.00 07/13/174335PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING - PRATERWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

22.00 Total For Check 77658

Check 77659
77659121.25 07/13/17142695CASE SUPERVISION SHEETS (YELLOW/YEARROW SWIFT PRINTINGPRINTING                     101-301.000-900.000

121.25 Total For Check 77659

Check 77660
7766015.00 07/13/1715-573337CONTRACTUAL MAT& UNIFORM SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7766015.00 07/13/1715-577057CONTRACTUAL MAT& UNIFORM SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7766020.10 07/13/1715-577059CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7766022.60 07/13/1715-573335RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7766032.31 07/13/1715-573335RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7766010.52 07/13/1715-573335RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7766016.81 07/13/1715-573335RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

132.34 Total For Check 77660

Check 77661
7766154.00 07/13/1733501PRE-EMPLOYMENT TESTING - BIGELOWCE & A PROFESSIONAL SMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

54.00 Total For Check 77661

Check 77662
77662200.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 07/04 PERFORMANCECORY CHAMPIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

200.00 Total For Check 77662

Check 77663
77663(150.00)07/13/172017-18DATABASE FEES OVERPAYMENTCORELOGICCOPIES / DUPLICATING         101-000.000-629.000
77663250.00 07/13/172017-18DATABASE FEES OVERPAYMENTCORELOGICCOPIES / DUPLICATING         101-000.000-629.000
77663(150.00)07/13/172017-18DATABASE FEES OVERPAYMENTCORELOGICCOPIES / DUPLICATING         101-000.000-629.000
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77663
77663250.00 07/13/172017-18DATABASE FEES OVERPAYMENTCORELOGICCOPIES / DUPLICATING         101-000.000-629.000
77663(150.00)07/13/172017-18DATABASE FEES OVERPAYMENTCORELOGICCOPIES / DUPLICATING         101-000.000-629.000

50.00 Total For Check 77663

Check 77664
7766414.18 07/13/17443392MONEY COUNTING SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
77664220.00 07/13/17589497TONER CARTRIDGES/PAPER CLIPS/MESSACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77664220.00 07/13/17589497TONER CARTRIDGES/PAPER CLIPS/MESSACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7766414.02 07/13/17589497TONER CARTRIDGES/PAPER CLIPS/MESSACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
776647.05 07/13/17589497TONER CARTRIDGES/PAPER CLIPS/MESSACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7766411.60 07/13/17589497TONER CARTRIDGES/PAPER CLIPS/MESSACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7766435.08 07/13/17589502FILE FOLDERS/LABELS/UPDATED STAMPCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
776648.00 07/13/17589502FILE FOLDERS/LABELS/UPDATED STAMPCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
776642.81 07/13/17587610BINDER & TABSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

532.74 Total For Check 77664

Check 77665
77665400.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 08/01 PERFORMANCECOLIN DEXTERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77665

Check 77666
776661,340.00 07/13/17CW-6295MANAGED WORKSTATION, SERVER AND USDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
77666295.00 07/13/17CW-6293MANAGED USER SUPPORT PLANDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,635.00 Total For Check 77666

Check 77667
7766754.99 07/13/177809556S/S SHIRTS (RATHBUN/TRACY) - PANTS GALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7766749.99 07/13/177809556S/S SHIRTS (RATHBUN/TRACY) - PANTS GALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7766799.98 07/13/177809556S/S SHIRTS (RATHBUN/TRACY) - PANTS GALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

204.96 Total For Check 77667

Check 77668
7766810.98 07/13/17A148007FASTENERS & ANCHORS/BIT/MOUNTING RGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776683.79 07/13/17A148007FASTENERS & ANCHORS/BIT/MOUNTING RGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776681.79 07/13/17A148007FASTENERS & ANCHORS/BIT/MOUNTING RGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7766825.98 07/13/17A148007FASTENERS & ANCHORS/BIT/MOUNTING RGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776684.10 07/13/17C247141FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7766814.79 07/13/17C247141FASTENERS & ANCHORSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776683.29 07/13/17A148709SANDING SPONGE/FOAM BRUSH/PAINT TRGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776682.37 07/13/17A148709SANDING SPONGE/FOAM BRUSH/PAINT TRGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776681.99 07/13/17A148709SANDING SPONGE/FOAM BRUSH/PAINT TRGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7766815.95 07/13/17A148709SANDING SPONGE/FOAM BRUSH/PAINT TRGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
776687.97 07/13/17C247608LIQUID SEVINGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
776683.98 07/13/17C248106KEYS FOR LIBRARYGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
776682.99 07/13/17A148298KEYGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

99.97 Total For Check 77668

Check 77669
7766985.00 07/13/170134001ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES - B. TEWGOV'T FINANCE OFFICERDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-219.000-810.000

85.00 Total For Check 77669

Check 77670
77670400.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 07/11 PERFORMANCEDENNIS GUIZDALACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77670
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Check 77671
7767119.00 07/13/17105416WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
776714.75 07/13/17105416WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7767114.25 07/13/17105416WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

38.00 Total For Check 77671

Check 77672
77672400.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 07/25 PERFORMANCEDAN HEFFNERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77672

Check 77673
77673500.00 07/13/172017DONATION TO HILLSDALE ROBOTICS TEAHILLSDALE COMMUNITY SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

500.00 Total For Check 77673

Check 77674
77674210.00 07/13/17016281052-WEEK SUBSCRIPTIONHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-175.000-810.000

210.00 Total For Check 77674

Check 77675
7767563.96 07/13/17PC001294299AIR FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

63.96 Total For Check 77675

Check 77676
77676892.06 07/13/17764306T-HANGAR PAINTING PROJECTJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7767618.50 07/13/17764307T-HANGAR PAINTING PROJECTJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

910.56 Total For Check 77676

Check 77677
7767784.78 07/13/17REIMBURSEPURCHASED TWO (2) S/S POLO SHIRTS LISA KASTCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

84.78 Total For Check 77677

Check 77678
77678211.26 07/13/17802 070317CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77678162.46 07/13/17802 071017CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

373.72 Total For Check 77678

Check 77679
77679200.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 07/04 PERFORMANCEROBERT LIVINGSTONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

200.00 Total For Check 77679

Check 77680
77680100.74 07/13/17106223BUNS/CHIPS/POP/WATER/CLEANING SUPPMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77680(1.12)07/13/17105719SALES TAX REVERSALMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77680(0.24)07/13/17105677SALES TAX REVERSALMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7768024.74 07/13/17106211BUNS/FREEZER POPSMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7768038.09 07/13/17106135CLEANING SUPPLIES - SANDY BEACHMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

162.21 Total For Check 77680

Check 77681
7768175.00 07/13/17REFUNDPAVILION RENTAL JANET MARTENIESOTHER REVENUE                208-000.000-692.000

75.00 Total For Check 77681

Check 77682
77682700.00 07/13/172017-07-3001-01VALUATION REQUESTS FOR CAPPED FACMERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000

700.00 Total For Check 77682
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Check 77683
77683275.00 07/13/1711659CERTIFIED BUSINESS PARK FEEMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-174.000-810.000

275.00 Total For Check 77683

Check 77684
77684219.88 07/13/175200039467TIRES NORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

219.88 Total For Check 77684

Check 77685
77685150.00 07/13/1706/30/17THREE MEADOWS RIGHTS AND RESTRICTIPARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               244-174.000-806.000

150.00 Total For Check 77685

Check 77686
7768619.95 07/13/1761242OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776868.50 07/13/1761242OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
776864.00 07/13/1761242OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7768615.00 07/13/1761242OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

47.45 Total For Check 77686

Check 77687
77687246.05 07/13/17139FUEL CHARGESPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
776876,900.00 07/13/17140AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
776873,166.66 07/13/17141JULY MANAGEMENT SERVICESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

10,312.71 Total For Check 77687

Check 77688
776886.08 07/13/171219440CAP SCREWS, WASHERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7768847.69 07/13/171219492BATTERYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7768823.18 07/13/171219348TAIL LIGHTSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

76.95 Total For Check 77688

Check 77689
77689185.00 07/13/1709/17 - 08/18ANNUAL PLANNING ZONING NEWS SUBSCRPLANNING & ZONING CENDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000

185.00 Total For Check 77689

Check 77690
77690154.67 07/13/170249-005578009DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77690237.31 07/13/170249-0055780464 YARD DUMPSTER - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

391.98 Total For Check 77690

Check 77691
77691335.00 07/13/172017GMOVIE LICENSE FOR 2017-18SCHOOLCRAFT COMMUNITY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

335.00 Total For Check 77691

Check 77692
77692520.00 07/13/176KEEFER HOTEL MAINTENANCESW SERVICES, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        247-900.000-930.000

520.00 Total For Check 77692

Check 77693
77693400.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 07/18 PERFORMANCETOWN & COUNTRY BARBER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77693

Check 77694
7769425.00 07/13/17807352 JUNE 201ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

25.00 Total For Check 77694
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Check 77695
77695400.00 07/13/17SUM CONCERT SERSTOCKS PARK 08/08 PERFORMANCEDAVID TRIPPETTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         409-756.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77695

Check 77696
77696160.04 07/13/179788488638NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 77696

Check 77697
7769757.00 07/13/174497PRE-EMPLOYMENT - BIGELOWWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE101-441.000-955.588

57.00 Total For Check 77697

Check 77698
776987.61 07/13/17829553719 JUNE LONG DISTANCE CHARGESAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

7.61 Total For Check 77698

Check 77699
77699386.72 07/13/1717-0000119UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

386.72 Total For Check 77699

Check 77700
777002,883.90 07/14/17FACADETIFA FACADE GRANT - 30 S MANNING SDON HERNANDEZCONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE 247-900.000-801.247

2,883.90 Total For Check 77700

Check 77701
7770196.53 07/14/1738-6006421SALES TAX JUNE 2017 SANDY BEACH COSTATE OF MICHIGANCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

96.53 Total For Check 77701

Check 95
9518.70 07/13/17A7385433SPAGER RENTAL - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.70 Total For Check 95

Check 96
9610,197.09 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
961,676.32 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
96402.20 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
96522.53 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
96432.06 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
9618,495.80 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
962,008.60 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
96208.01 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
96244.86 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
96616.76 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
96308.01 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
96144.55 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
96229.13 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
96245.86 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
96233.61 07/13/1700071571-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

35,965.39 Total For Check 96
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64,189.37 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
797.40 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
432.64 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

1,841.74 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
650.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F

11,573.72 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
1,628.18 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
2,400.00 Fund 409 STOCK'S PARK

700.00 Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND
1,700.23 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
2,107.76 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
5,144.02 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

233.61 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

93,398.67 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 77702
7770227.60 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
77702123.35 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7770255.20 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
77702788.34 07/19/17AUG 2017 0000DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77702150.95 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77702164.02 07/19/17AUG 2017 0001DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7770295.75 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
77702150.95 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7770255.20 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7770227.60 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7770255.20 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7770299.16 07/19/17AUG 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7770227.60 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7770285.92 07/19/17AUG 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7770227.60 07/19/17AUG 2017 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77702332.14 07/19/17AUG 2017 0006DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,266.58 Total For Check 77702

Check 77703
7770323.43 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7770365.88 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7770314.20 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7770330.06 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7770328.40 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7770339.49 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7770314.20 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7770329.83 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
77703198.80 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77703290.50 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7770371.00 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
77703110.66 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7770314.20 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7770315.39 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7770314.20 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7770318.50 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7770328.40 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7770344.27 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7770314.20 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7770322.57 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7770328.40 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7770329.61 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7770356.80 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7770360.70 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7770328.40 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7770336.29 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
77703113.60 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77703131.48 07/19/17JULY 2017LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE PREMIUMS SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,573.46 Total For Check 77703

Check 77704
7770460.00 07/27/17REFUNDFOR PEDDLERS' PERMIT517 EXECUTIVESPERMITS                      101-000.000-477.000

60.00 Total For Check 77704

Check 77705
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Check 77705
77705178.00 07/27/17119344PORTABLE RADIO SPEAKER MICSADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

178.00 Total For Check 77705

Check 77706
7770696.01 07/27/1717INV031521CORD, LED LIGHT, CLAMP, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7770615.06 07/27/1717INV029725PLASTIC PLATES, TAMPER RESISTAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

111.07 Total For Check 77706

Check 77707
77707100.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAFIRE EXTINGUISHERS/SIGNSANYTIME FIRE PROTECTIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
7770714.16 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAFIRE EXTINGUISHERS/SIGNSANYTIME FIRE PROTECTIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77707130.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAFIRE EXTINGUISHERS/SIGNSANYTIME FIRE PROTECTIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
777076.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAFIRE EXTINGUISHERS/SIGNSANYTIME FIRE PROTECTIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

250.16 Total For Check 77707

Check 77708
7770886.05 07/27/17143107CASE JACKET ENVELOPESARROW SWIFT PRINTINGPRINTING                     101-301.000-900.000

86.05 Total For Check 77708

Check 77709
77709151.10 07/27/17JUN 17 - JUL 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7770963.51 07/27/17JUN 17 - JUL 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77709140.26 07/27/17JUN 17 - JUL 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

354.87 Total For Check 77709

Check 77710
77710293.00 07/27/17SI1492589TASER BATTERIES/CARTRIDGESAXON ENTERPRISE, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77710118.26 07/27/17SI1492589TASER BATTERIES/CARTRIDGESAXON ENTERPRISE, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7771058.38 07/27/17SI1492589TASER BATTERIES/CARTRIDGESAXON ENTERPRISE, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7771012.96 07/27/17SI1492589TASER BATTERIES/CARTRIDGESAXON ENTERPRISE, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

482.60 Total For Check 77710

Check 77711
77711175.13 07/27/172032990937ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7771129.39 07/27/172033012463ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7771111.92 07/27/172032990938CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7771126.95 07/27/172033012464CHILDREN'S BOOK ORDER MAY/JUNEBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

243.39 Total For Check 77711

Check 77712
7771227.00 07/27/1774858CONCRETE - UNION STBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000

27.00 Total For Check 77712

Check 77713
7771336.38 07/27/17MILEAGEREGION 2 MEETING MILEAGE REIMBURSEALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

36.38 Total For Check 77713

Check 77714
777141,000.00 07/27/1721134MOWING AND BRUSH REMOVAL AT THREE BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 77714

Check 77715
77715190.18 07/27/1717-0000118STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7771519.34 07/27/1717-0000118STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7771552.00 07/27/17025845JUNE ELEC BILL FOR DAWN AND KEEFERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
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Check 77715
7771539.00 07/27/17011844JUNE ELEC BILL FOR DAWN AND KEEFERBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000

300.52 Total For Check 77715

Check 77716
77716151.67 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
77716162.50 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7771665.00 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
777163,195.83 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77716512.46 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
77716125.04 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77716332.50 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77716260.00 07/27/17PAYMENT 4 OF 12MOWING CONTRACT - JULY 2017BORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 77716

Check 77717
77717328.52 07/27/17092180DIESEL FUEL DELIVERYBRINER OIL CO, INCUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

328.52 Total For Check 77717

Check 77718
77718194.79 07/27/1783960/1REPAIR GENERATORCEM SUPPLY, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

194.79 Total For Check 77718

Check 77719
77719185.00 07/27/176557SEPT/OCT QUATER PAGE ADCHESTNEY PUBLISHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

185.00 Total For Check 77719

Check 77720
77720450.00 07/27/17SUMMER 2017CHILDREN'S MUSICAL STORY THEATRE SCHILDREN'S THEATRE OF SUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

450.00 Total For Check 77720

Check 77721
7772132.79 07/27/17351766690CLEANING DISPENS. &  CLEANING PRODCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

32.79 Total For Check 77721

Check 77722
7772222.85 07/27/17MAY - JULYPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77722111.95 07/27/17MAY - JULYPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
7772213.77 07/27/17MAY - JULYPETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENTCITY OF HILLSDALE - PSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

148.57 Total For Check 77722

Check 77723
77723323.50 07/27/171463SUMMER SOFTBALL LEAGUE, TOURNAMENTCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7772372.00 07/27/171475GOLD MEDALS W/ NECK RIBBONSCOUNTRY SIDE TROPHIESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

395.50 Total For Check 77723

Check 77724
777241,182.00 07/27/17589964FILING CABINETS - ASSESSING & CODE CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
77724188.09 07/27/17443632DRIVE, 2TB, PORTABLE, HARDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
777249.90 07/27/17590119INSERTABLE DIVIDERS/MEMO BOOKS/STACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7772432.37 07/27/17590119INSERTABLE DIVIDERS/MEMO BOOKS/STACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7772420.89 07/27/17590119INSERTABLE DIVIDERS/MEMO BOOKS/STACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
777245.98 07/27/17590119INSERTABLE DIVIDERS/MEMO BOOKS/STACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77724220.00 07/27/17590119INSERTABLE DIVIDERS/MEMO BOOKS/STACURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77724125.99 07/27/17590213BLACK TONER CARTRIDGECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7772462.83 07/27/17443543HANGING FILE LABELSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-400.000-726.000
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Check 77724
7772415.10 07/27/17443570FILE TABSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-400.000-726.000
7772454.45 07/27/17443578HANGING FOLDERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-400.000-726.000
777247.78 07/27/17590364SHEET PROTECTORS - DPSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7772430.44 07/27/17590098BANK BAGS - SANDY BEACHCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
7772428.58 07/27/17585856CD SLEEVESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7772422.47 07/27/17585855TAPER, CARD STOCKCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7772440.40 07/27/17585684DISPOSAL WAXED LINERSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77724129.26 07/27/17285363LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
77724232.26 07/27/17286690LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
77724146.26 07/27/17287627LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
77724133.70 07/27/17284713LANIER COPIER LEASE AND COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

2,688.75 Total For Check 77724

Check 77726
777261,526.90 07/27/171228T-BALL AND COACH PITCH SHIRTSCUSTOM PRINTING & DESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7772635.65 07/27/171229T-BALL AND COACH PITCH SHIRTSCUSTOM PRINTING & DESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
777269.10 07/27/171231T-BALL COACH SHIRTSCUSTOM PRINTING & DESSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

1,571.65 Total For Check 77726

Check 77727
77727403.00 07/27/1734310STRAW BLANKETS, LANDSCAPE FABRICDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
7772775.00 07/27/1734263PINS FOR LANDSCAPING FABRICDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
7772757.00 07/27/1734260STRAW BLANKETSDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
77727(75.00)07/27/1734309RETURN LANDSCAPING PINSDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING SUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000

460.00 Total For Check 77727

Check 77728
777281,650.00 07/27/17QB1093DIG DITCH LINE ON ARCH AVEDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000

1,650.00 Total For Check 77728

Check 77729
7772940.00 07/27/177172MONTHLY CLEANING - DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 77729

Check 77730
777301,800.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHANG AND FINISH DRYWALLEVANS DRYWALLDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

1,800.00 Total For Check 77730

Check 77731
7773179.90 07/27/17000047SAND BLASTING SANDFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

79.90 Total For Check 77731

Check 77732
7773254.99 07/27/17007866612PANTS/S/S SHIRT/RAINCOAT - PART-TIGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7773254.99 07/27/17007866612PANTS/S/S SHIRT/RAINCOAT - PART-TIGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77732134.99 07/27/17007866612PANTS/S/S SHIRT/RAINCOAT - PART-TIGALL'S, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

244.97 Total For Check 77732

Check 77733
777338.97 07/27/17A148870BULBSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
777335.49 07/27/17A148940DRAIN OPENERGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
777339.99 07/27/17C248427MINI TUBING CUTTERGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7773321.28 07/27/17C250134DOOR SWEEP, GRAY TAPEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
777337.78 07/27/17C249599FITTING, FLOOR PLUGGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7773312.05 07/27/17C249967ROPE CLIPS, WRENCHGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
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Check 77733
7773341.93 07/27/17C249245BASEBALL SCOREBOOKGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

107.49 Total For Check 77733

Check 77734
7773423.75 07/27/17105596WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7773440.00 07/27/17105596WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7773419.00 07/27/17105596WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
777349.50 07/27/17105596WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
77734(4.75)07/27/17105596WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

87.50 Total For Check 77734

Check 77735
7773519.87 07/27/17MTT BILLBACK ADMIN 006-327-376-07 2014HILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

19.87 Total For Check 77735

Check 77736
77736195.51 07/27/17AUGUST 2017STAMPS FOR CITY HALLHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000
77736392.49 07/27/17AUGUST 2017STAMPS FOR CITY HALLHILLSDALE POSTMASTERPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000

588.00 Total For Check 77736

Check 77737
77737462.14 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77737710.09 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77737299.82 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77737845.88 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
7773776.68 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77737116.95 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOA25 HILLSDALE PROJECT SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT LOAN SERVIDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

2,511.56 Total For Check 77737

Check 77738
777381,000.00 07/27/17053117INSTALL 5-YDS CRUSHER DUST FODHOOP LAWN & SNOW, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         408-751.000-801.000

1,000.00 Total For Check 77738

Check 77739
777391,962.00 07/27/1700312401SAFETY WALL, BLOCK SHEETINGHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77739546.67 07/27/1700312402SIDEWALK BARRICADESHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     202-490.000-726.000
77739273.33 07/27/1700312402SIDEWALK BARRICADESHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     203-490.000-726.000

2,782.00 Total For Check 77739

Check 77740
77740202.33 07/27/17A05211FUSE PLUGSJACK DOHNEY COMPANIESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

202.33 Total For Check 77740

Check 77741
777411,113.75 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR 25 HILLJACK SHELBY, INCDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

1,113.75 Total For Check 77741

Check 77742
7774255.33 07/27/17PC001294510FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7774250.61 07/27/17PC001294522FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
777424.38 07/27/17PC001294538FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77742167.64 07/27/17PC001294660MUFFLER/CLAMP/TUBEJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7774285.99 07/27/17PC001294753FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7774233.21 07/27/17PC001294727SEALCLAMP, ELBOWJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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Check 77742
397.16 Total For Check 77742

Check 77743
7774362.70 07/27/17765840CEMENT BLOCKSJONESVILLE LUMBERINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

62.70 Total For Check 77743

Check 77744
7774415.98 07/27/17REIMBURSEBOOK PURCHASE FOR LIBRARYDAVID KOHLIBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

15.98 Total For Check 77744

Check 77745
77745422.50 07/27/17280898MTT APPEAL - MCDONALD'S 17-001132KREIS, ENDERLE HUDGINLEGAL SERVICES - TAX CAS101-175.000-806.002

422.50 Total For Check 77745

Check 77746
7774673.44 07/27/17802 071917CONCESSIONS PRODUCTS - SANDY BEACHKUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

73.44 Total For Check 77746

Check 77747
7774765.00 07/27/173144PORTABLE RESTROOMSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77747520.00 07/27/173144PORTABLE RESTROOMSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

585.00 Total For Check 77747

Check 77748
7774815.06 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7774845.18 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77748240.96 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77748240.96 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77748421.68 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77748165.66 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77748128.01 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7774890.36 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
77748105.42 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7774830.12 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
777487.53 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7774822.59 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.500-801.000
777487.53 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7774890.36 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-490.000-801.000
77748120.48 07/27/1731643265TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/16/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7774815.06 07/27/1731621147TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/9/2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-490.000-801.000

1,746.96 Total For Check 77748

Check 77749
777492,865.00 07/27/17JUNE 2017LEGAL SERVICESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

2,865.00 Total For Check 77749

Check 77750
7775043.12 07/27/17106464DISINFECTANT WIPESMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7775029.96 07/27/17106516CONCESSION SUPPLIES - CHIPSMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006
77750109.78 07/27/17106038CONCESSION SUPPLIES - CLEANING/BUNMARKET HOUSECONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

182.86 Total For Check 77750

Check 77751
777513,385.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAADDITIONAL HVAC INSTALLATION - 25 MG & CO CLIMATE CONTRDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

3,385.00 Total For Check 77751
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Check 77752
77752122.97 07/27/17PD7698008SEAL KIT MICH CATVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

122.97 Total For Check 77752

Check 77753
77753790.51 07/27/17591-8172688AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEMMICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTUAL SERV- AIRPOR481-900.000-801.481

790.51 Total For Check 77753

Check 77754
7775459.25 07/27/17REIMBURSEFIELD CHALK - REIMBURSEMENT FOR PUBILL MULLALYSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

59.25 Total For Check 77754

Check 77755
77755380.00 07/27/17WEB DESIGNCONTRACT SIGNING DEPOSIT - LIBRARYNET DESIGNSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

380.00 Total For Check 77755

Check 77756
7775619.95 07/27/1761250OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER) PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
777568.50 07/27/1761250OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER) PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
777564.00 07/27/1761250OIL CHANGE/UNIT 2-5 (16 EXPLORER) PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77756124.00 07/27/1761290REPLACED EXHAUST/UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPAPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77756215.99 07/27/1761290REPLACED EXHAUST/UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPAPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77756215.99 07/27/1761290REPLACED EXHAUST/UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPAPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7775618.50 07/27/1761290REPLACED EXHAUST/UNIT 2-6 (10 IMPAPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7775619.95 07/27/1761294 OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION/UNITPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
777568.50 07/27/1761294 OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION/UNITPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
777564.00 07/27/1761294 OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION/UNITPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7775615.00 07/27/1761294 OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION/UNITPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

654.38 Total For Check 77756

Check 77757
7775776.42 07/27/17143SMALL ENGINE FUELPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000

76.42 Total For Check 77757

Check 77758
77758179.52 07/27/1737318704PEPSI PRODUCT - SANDY BEACHPEPSI BEVERAGE'S COMPCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

179.52 Total For Check 77758

Check 77759
7775913.19 07/27/171220571RAGS/ICE DETAILERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7775934.33 07/27/171220486LAMPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
777590.69 07/27/171220486LAMPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
7775911.39 07/27/171220571RAGS/ICE DETAILERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
777593.89 07/27/171220724CLIPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
777592.89 07/27/171220724CLIPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
777590.69 07/27/171220725CLIPSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7775970.34 07/27/171220952SANDBLASTING SANDPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
77759153.89 07/27/171220920HYD HOSE & FITTINGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7775915.98 07/27/171219962GRAY PRIMERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77759265.98 07/27/17122014412 V BATTERYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77759(32.00)07/27/171220104BATTERY CORE RETURNPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7775913.23 07/27/171220418BAND CLAMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77759179.09 07/27/171220519STARTERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
777598.09 07/27/171220657MOUNTING BRACKETPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7775919.12 07/27/171220680SPARK PLUGSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7775915.78 07/27/171221087COUPLERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77759

776.57 Total For Check 77759

Check 77760
77760656.04 07/27/1722322R/R THROTTLE BODYPHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

656.04 Total For Check 77760

Check 77761
77761436.91 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
777611,747.64 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
777611,048.58 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7776113,631.58 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
777612,184.55 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
777611,310.73 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
777612,359.31 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
777611,048.58 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
77761436.91 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
777613,145.74 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
777611,747.64 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
777618,213.90 07/27/17171960001056HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

37,312.07 Total For Check 77761

Check 77762
77762583.68 07/27/178104598133QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCESCHINDLER ELEVATOR COCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

583.68 Total For Check 77762

Check 77763
7776310.00 07/27/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEDUSTIN SIMSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7776315.00 07/27/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEDUSTIN SIMSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77763175.00 07/27/172017 EQUIP2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCEDUSTIN SIMSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

200.00 Total For Check 77763

Check 77764
7776425.00 07/27/1709/25/2017YALSA INSTITUTE REGISTRATION 13172 STATE OF MICHIGANTRAINING & SEMINARS          271-790.000-861.000

25.00 Total For Check 77764

Check 77765
7776524.00 07/27/1756408EMBROIDERY OF TWO (2) POLO SHIRTS STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

24.00 Total For Check 77765

Check 77766
7776670.00 07/27/1712461DRY CLEANINGSUD-Z DRY CLEANERSCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

70.00 Total For Check 77766

Check 77767
77767100.00 07/27/1717WEED WHACKING AT DAWN AND KEEFERSW SERVICES, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        247-900.000-930.000

100.00 Total For Check 77767

Check 77768
7776830.48 07/27/1717-798COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7776813.80 07/27/1717-781COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7776871.88 07/27/1717-781COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     202-480.000-726.000
77768258.75 07/27/1717-798COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7776828.75 07/27/1717-781COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7776886.25 07/27/1717-785COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7776829.33 07/27/1717-785COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIXTACKETT AND SONS MATESUPPLIES                     203-480.000-726.000
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Check 77768
77768250.00 07/27/1717-794TACK COAT (5 GAL PAILS)TACKETT AND SONS MATEINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

769.24 Total For Check 77768

Check 77769
777691,470.00 07/27/17308018BASEBALL PANTS/SHIRTSTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
777693,404.00 07/27/17318443BASEBALL UNIFORMSTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
777691,819.31 07/27/17324145BATTING HELMETS/CATCHER KITS/MASKSTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

6,693.31 Total For Check 77769

Check 77770
77770726.33 07/27/1779543287YEARLY MONITORING FEE 08/01/17 TO TYCO SIMPLEX GRINNELLCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

726.33 Total For Check 77770

Check 77771
7777115.00 07/27/1715-580966CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7777115.00 07/27/17154 0001325CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7777120.10 07/27/17154 0001326CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7777122.60 07/27/1715-577055RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7777122.60 07/27/1715-580964RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7777132.31 07/27/1715-577055RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7777132.31 07/27/1715-580964RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7777110.52 07/27/1715-577055RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7777110.52 07/27/1715-580964RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7777116.81 07/27/1715-577055RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7777116.81 07/27/1715-580964RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

214.58 Total For Check 77771

Check 77772
7777249.88 07/27/173909TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/9/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7777257.00 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7777249.88 07/27/173909TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/9/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7777257.00 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7777221.38 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77772256.50 07/27/173909TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/9/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77772256.50 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7777264.13 07/27/173909TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/9/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7777257.00 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
777727.11 07/27/173909TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/9/2017US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
777727.12 07/27/173958TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 7/16/17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

883.50 Total For Check 77772

Check 77773
77773100.00 07/27/17391933REPUBLIC LICENSE/PERMIT BOND #6621VESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

100.00 Total For Check 77773

Check 77774
7777451.80 07/27/17JULY 2017SOAP/CUPS/COFFEE/FILTERSWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

51.80 Total For Check 77774

Check 77775
7777524.95 07/27/17152.47 GLOST MEL BOOK - OVERCOMING DESTRUCWARREN PUBLIC LIBRARYBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

24.95 Total For Check 77775

Check 77776
77776301.50 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOASINK/DRAINWHITE SUPPLY CO, INCDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
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Check 77776
77776469.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOASINK/DRAINWHITE SUPPLY CO, INCDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
77776142.80 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOASINK/DRAINWHITE SUPPLY CO, INCDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
7777654.80 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOASINK/DRAINWHITE SUPPLY CO, INCDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001

968.10 Total For Check 77776

Check 77777
777771,075.00 07/27/17TIFA BRIDGE LOAHANDRAILS, WINDOW GUARDS & SS SINK WHITES WELDING SERVICDUE FROM OTHERS - BRIDGE 247-000.000-082.001
7777727.00 07/27/1783094ASSOR. STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7777728.00 07/27/1783105ASSOR. STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
777773.00 07/27/1783106ASSOR. STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7777795.88 07/27/1783108ASSOR. STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,228.88 Total For Check 77777

Check 77778
777782,998.52 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
77778266.32 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7777890.72 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
77778393.16 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
77778770.32 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
77778330.06 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
777784,353.97 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
77778288.41 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
777781,199.12 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
77778421.54 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
77778401.27 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7777831.10 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
777781,695.23 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
77778306.67 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
77778306.42 07/27/17JULY 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

13,852.83 Total For Check 77778

Check 97
977.45 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
9741.21 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
97302.34 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
975.34 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
97254.17 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
975.33 07/27/17JULY 2017GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

615.84 Total For Check 97
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53,707.85 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
4,910.41 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
1,221.89 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

10,325.33 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
1,000.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F

11,479.57 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
5,080.00 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
1,000.00 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS

790.51 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND
4,909.76 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

312.70 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
4,777.65 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
8,818.72 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

108,334.39 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 68044
68044691.07 06/30/17063017UNCLAIMED PROPERTYMICHIGAN DEPARMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000

691.07 Total For Check 68044

Check 68045
6804575.00 07/13/17816011OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6804537.50 07/13/17816011OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6804537.50 07/13/17816011OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68045

Check 68046
68046202.00 07/13/1742187-113MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 68046

Check 68047
6804739.00 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6804726.80 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680473.08 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680474.89 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680470.72 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680472.72 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680470.78 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6804749.93 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6804735.08 07/13/1707/12/2017UB refund for account: 012365ADAMS, DIANA JACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

163.00 Total For Check 68047

Check 68048
68048507.95 07/13/17119992INSTALL RADIO IN 39-04ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONSVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

507.95 Total For Check 68048

Check 68049
680492,088.37 07/13/17SLS 10060955FERROUS CHLORIDE WWTPALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLOR590-547.000-727.600

2,088.37 Total For Check 68049

Check 68050
6805040.54 07/13/1717INV028743HEX HEAD SCREWS AND BITAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
680502.41 07/13/1717INV028710REDUCER COUPLINGAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6805020.46 07/13/1717INV028709PIPE FITTINGS, WD40AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
6805012.58 07/13/1717INV028709PIPE FITTINGS, WD40AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
680500.78 07/13/1717INV028842PIPE FITTINGS, WD40AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000
680501.40 07/13/1717INV028842PIPE FITTINGS, WD40AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-546.000-930.000

78.17 Total For Check 68050

Check 68051
6805116,070.92 07/13/17170-210675493TREE TRIMMINGAMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

16,070.92 Total For Check 68051

Check 68052
68052521.91 07/13/172983477306TI EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & WOIPAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68052966.47 07/13/17517R21057607PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
68052260.96 07/13/172983477306TI EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & WOIPAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
68052483.24 07/13/17517R21057607PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-546.000-925.000
68052260.95 07/13/172983477306TI EQUIPMENT, ROUTER & WOIPAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
68052483.23 07/13/17517R21057607PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-544.000-925.000

2,976.76 Total For Check 68052
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Check 68053
6805338.00 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6805316.71 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680533.81 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680530.84 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680530.33 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680530.45 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680531.55 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680530.31 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 026653BENNETT, TOBY MACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

62.00 Total For Check 68053

Check 68054
68054500.00 07/13/1721457ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONBISBEE INFRAREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000

500.00 Total For Check 68054

Check 68055
68055776.52 07/13/17007003454710DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
68055357.71 07/13/17007003454710DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
68055369.59 07/13/17007003454710DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000

1,503.82 Total For Check 68055

Check 68056
6805674.50 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
6805643.37 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000
6805616.89 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDTELEPHONE582-544.000-925.000
6805637.25 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
6805621.69 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000
6805637.87 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6805637.25 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER591-175.000-801.200
6805695.00 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDTRAINING & SEMINARS591-175.000-861.000
6805621.69 07/13/17547415135352929TRAINING, SHIPPING & COMPUTERBUSINESS CARDMISCELLANEOUS591-175.000-955.000

385.51 Total For Check 68056

Check 68057
680579.84 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 010759CAPEN, CHRISTINE DACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
680573.11 07/13/1707/11/2017UB refund for account: 010759CAPEN, CHRISTINE DACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000